# **Wedding Fees**

Holy Cross Lutheran Church - Duluth, Minnesota

### **Basic Fees (Required)**

**\$125-** Church/Building Use - Make check out to Holy Cross Lutheran Church (the deposit to reserve your date will count towards this)

Honorarium for Pastor (Suggested minimum \$300 - \$400) Make check out to Pastor (Noah Johnson)

## Extra (optional) Fees

**\$400 - Additional Building Usage Fee** if you desire to have your wedding reception at the church. This fee DOES NOT include any food or beverage. Please speak to a pastor if you are interested in this, as there are restrictions.

\$2 a candle - if using torches and/or candelabras during wedding ceremony

#### Fees for Musicians/Soloists Varies

While we might suggest musicians and soloists, it is the wedding parties responsibility to make an agreement in terms of fees.

(Typically organists/piano players is around \$150-175 and soloists between \$125-150)

#### Additional Information:

- 1) A \$100 Non-Refundable Deposit is needed at the time of booking to reserve your date on the church calendar. This amount will count towards the church/building use fee above.
- 2) All fees need to be paid at least one week prior to your wedding date.

"We the People of Holy Cross Lutheran Church, Are a Welcoming Community Seeking to Celebrate grace, Grow in faith, and Make a difference."